

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.11

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 15059/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-08-1998 in AP No. 18/1998 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

M/S. MMC PROJECTS INDIA PVT.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GUJARAT STATE ELECTRICITY CORPN. LTD &amp; ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 1/2011)

WITH

C.A. No. 8984-8985/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 12478/2016 (IV-A)

(IA No.24473/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 17070/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.14943/2018-INTERVENTION APPLICATION)

SLP(C) No. 18212/2017 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58039/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 25319/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 25321/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 21434/2017 (XVI)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 23682/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.114466/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.114463/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP and IA No.114468/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING)

Diary No(s). 23685/2017 (IV-A)

(IA No.13117/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.13118/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.13121/2018-PERMISSION TO FILE SLP/TP )

SLP(C) No. 24172/2017 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 28431/2017 (IV-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 28834/2017 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 1635-1637/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 1631-1633/2018 (IV-A)

SLP(C) No. 6513/2018 (IV-A)  
(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.35176/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-03-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Naman Nagrath, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Harsh Parashar, Adv.  
Mr. Aman Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Khandelwal, Adv.  
Mr. Shadan Farasat, AOR

Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Subramanian Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar, AOR  
Mr. Saurabh Suman Sinha, Adv.  
Mr. Aditya Dev T., Adv.

Ms. Meenakshi Arora, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Narayan, AOR  
Mr. Shashwat G., Adv.  
Mr. Anand Kr. Sethi, Adv.

Mr. Naman Nagrath, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, AOR

Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Abha R. Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Disha Vaish, Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Parmar, Adv.  
Ms. S. Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Harsh Parashar, AOR

Mr. Naman Nagrath, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Varun Amar, Adv.  
Mr. Shantanu Krishna, AOR

M/S. AP & J Chambers, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR

Mr. Jay Savla, AOR  
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.  
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.  
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.

Mr. Preteesh Kapoor, Adv.  
Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Mamta Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vishakha, Adv.

Mr. K. Krishna Kumar, AOR

Mr. Purushaindra Kaurav, A.G.  
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, A.A.G.  
Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR  
Mr. Arjun Garg, AOR  
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Varun Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Kr. Lal, Adv.

Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Apoorva Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Sugandha Batra, Adv.  
Mr. Ranjan Kumar Pandey, AOR  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, AOR

For Intervenor Mr. Nilava Bandhopadhaya, Adv.  
Mr. Prateek Khanna, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Heard.

List the matters tomorrow i.e. 22<sup>nd</sup> March, 2018 as first  
item.

(SUSHIL KUMAR RAKHEJA)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(SUMAN JAIN)  
BRANCH OFFICER